Form <b>PTO-1595 RE</b> (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102663043			
Tab settings	<b>Y Y Y Y</b>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
John R. Zwick, Steven B. Cook, Victor Manual Rojo Lopez,	Name: Rain Bird Corporation		
George Edward Walther-Meade, Otis M. Sanborn,	Internal Address:		
and Roger S. Neitzel	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	29/		
Assignment Merger	· ·		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 145 North Grand Avenue		
Other			
12/27/2003	City: Glendora State: CA Zip: 91741		
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗾 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	29198327		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name:John D. Bauersfeld	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed		
Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Kelley, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address:			
6320 Canoga Avenue, Suite 1650			
City: Woodland Hills State: CA Zip: 91367			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.			
John D. Bauersfeld			
John D. Bauersfeld	AUCCEPAN		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
I otal number of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments, and documents: 9		
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			

32£

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment made on December 17, 2003, by John R. Zwick of Chula Vista, California; Steven B. Cook of Oceanside, California; Victor Manuel Rojo Lopez of Chula Vista, California; George Edward Walther-Meade of Chula Vista, California; Otis M. Sanborn of Chula Vista, California; and Roger S. Neitzel of Escondido, California, Assignors, to Rain Bird Corporation, a California corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at 145 North Grand Avenue, Glendora, California 91741.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new, original and ornamental design for a IRRIGATION SYSTEM CONTROLLER, for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by them this day; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the design disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said design, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said design in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said design, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said

-1-

design in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said design, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said design, said application and any Letters Patent granted for said design in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said design, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said design.

## IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this

Assignment on the date first above written.

Assignors:

John R. Zwick

Assignors: \_

Steven B. Cook

Assignors:

Viotor Manuel Rojo Lopez

Assignors:

George Edward Walther-Meade

Assignors:

Otis M. Sanborr

Assignors:

Roger S. Neitze

PATENT REEL: 014944 FRAME: 0027 State of California

)
Ss.

County of DANDEGO
)
Ss.

On December
On Dandry 23<sup>ed</sup>
, 2008, before me, Christina Dunkario

Notary Public, personally appeared JOHN R. ZWICK,

\_ personally known to me

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, of the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

(Signature of Notary)



State of Ca	) ss		
On DECEN	, 2003, before me, CHRISTINA DUNKAI,		
Notary Public, personally appeared STEVEN B. COOK,			
<b>-</b> ,	personally known to me		
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the		
	person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and		
	acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized		
	capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, of		
	the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the		
	instrument.		
WITNESS	Commission # 1438357 Notary Public - California  my hand and official seal		

(Signature of Notary)

State of C	california )		
County of	San Diecis ) ss.		
On <u>Sec</u>	EMBER 17th , 2003, before me, CHUSTING DINAIS,		
Notary Public, personally appeared VICTOR MANUEL ROJO LOPEZ,			
	personally known to me		
$\sqrt{}$	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the		
	person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and		
	acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized		
	capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, of		
	the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the		
	instrument.  CHRISTINA DUNKALO Commission # 1438357 Notary Public - California	7	

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Signature of Notary)

State of Ca	lifornia ) ) ss.			
On DECEMBER 17th, 2003, before me, CHRISTING DUNIUNIL,				
Notary Public, personally appeared GEORGE EDWARD WALTHER-MEADE,				
<b>–</b> ,	personally known to me			
$\overline{\checkmark}$	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the			
	person whose name is subscribed to the	within instrument and		
	acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized			
capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, of				
	the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the			
	instrument.	CHRISTINA DUNKALO		
WITNESS 1	my hand and official seal.	Commission # 1438357 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Sep 8, 2007		

(Signature of Notary)

State of California	)
$\mathcal{G}$	) ss.
County of SAN DIEGO	_
On DECEMBER 17th, 2	003, before me, CHAISTING DUNIALL,
Un 1) 8 CEMBER 11 , 2	1003, before me, CHIUSTING DUNIDALO,

Notary Public, personally appeared OTIS M. SANBORN,

personally known to me

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the

person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and

acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized

capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, of

the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

instrument.

CHRISTINA DUNKAILO
Commission # 1438357
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Sep 8, 2007

(Signature of Notary)

State of Calif	fornia ) \ \ ) ss.			
County of DAN DEGO)				
On DECEMBER 17 <sup>12</sup> , 2003, before me, CHRISTING DUNKALS,				
Notary Public, personally appeared ROGER S. NEITZEL,				
	personally known to me			
<u>√</u> ı	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the			
ı	person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and			
•	acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized			
(	capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, of			
1	the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the			
i	instrument.	CHRISTINA DUNKALO		
WITNESS m	ny hand and official seal.	Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Sep 8, 2007		

(Signature of Notary)

**RECORDED: 01/27/2004**